
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇のち雨 20.2 1.10 409.2 15,910 15,910 22,931 69.4

2 曇のち晴 15.8 8.40 811.3 31,543 47,453 45,862 103.5

3 晴 16.7 11.50 854.0 33,204 80,657 68,793 117.2

4 晴 18.5 13.30 850.3 33,060 113,716 91,724 124.0

5 晴 24.1 12.80 847.5 32,951 146,667 114,655 127.9

6 曇のち雨 25.0 5.30 459.3 17,858 164,525 137,586 119.6

7 雨のち晴 14.1 6.30 668.1 25,976 190,500 160,517 118.7

8 晴 20.0 11.00 704.5 27,391 217,891 183,448 118.8

9 曇 23.0 8.20 747.3 29,055 246,946 206,379 119.7

10 晴 19.1 10.90 831.7 32,336 279,283 229,310 121.8

11 晴 21.4 11.90 796.9 30,983 310,266 252,241 123.0

12 晴 18.4 12.30 840.0 32,659 342,925 275,172 124.6

13 晴のち曇 19.8 12.70 854.6 33,227 376,152 298,103 126.2

14 曇のち雨 22.5 4.40 551.7 21,450 397,602 321,034 123.9

15 雨のち晴 22.7 11.80 809.1 31,458 429,060 343,966 124.7

16 晴 24.5 13.20 837.6 32,566 461,626 366,897 125.8

17 曇のち晴 26.5 12.90 760.8 29,580 491,206 389,828 126.0

18 曇 26.1 10.80 766.5 29,802 521,008 412,759 126.2

19 曇のち晴 26.3 12.00 826.2 32,123 553,130 435,690 127.0

20 曇 26.9 11.50 792.3 30,805 583,935 458,621 127.3

21 雨のち晴 20.2 2.00 280.7 10,914 594,848 481,552 123.5

22 曇のち晴 21.8 13.60 802.0 31,182 626,030 504,483 124.1

23 晴 24.5 13.30 844.6 32,838 658,868 527,414 124.9

24 晴 21.7 10.20 799.4 31,081 689,949 550,345 125.4

25 晴 27.3 13.50 815.7 31,714 721,663 573,276 125.9

26 曇時々晴 29.1 13.00 765.1 29,747 751,410 596,207 126.0

27 晴のち曇 31.0 12.60 781.3 30,377 781,787 619,138 126.3

28 雨 23.0 0.10 195.4 7,597 789,385 642,069 122.9

29 雨のち晴 20.1 8.10 663.3 25,789 815,174 665,000 122.6

30 晴 23.6 13.40 839.5 32,640 847,813 687,931 123.2

31 曇のち雨 23.8 2.50 352.8 13,717 861,530 710,862 121.2

℃ h 22158.7

22.5 10.07 738.6

4.87 589.8

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2019年5月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥28,718

  月目標値(/日) ¥22,931

月合計 ¥861,530
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